# All India Council for Technical Education

(A Statutory body under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)





### APPROVAL PROCESS 2019-20

Letter of Approval (LoA)

F.No. Northern /2019-20/1-4707954211

Date: 30-Apr-2019

The Chairman SANT SUKHDEV GAMJALI PARASNATH EDUCATIONAL TRUST VILL & POST-KASYA KALA TAHSIL ROBERTSGANJ DIST-SONBHADRA PIN CODE- 231216, ROBERTSGANU, SONBHADRA Littar Pradesh, 231216

Sub: Letter of Approval for New Institution 2019-20

Sir/Madam.

In terms of the provisions under the Ali India Council for Technical Education (Grant of Approvals for Technical Institutions) Regulations, 2018 notified by the Council vide notification number F.No.AB/AICTE/REG/2018 dated 31/12/2018 and other notifications, as applicable and published from time to time, I am directed to convey the approval to

		Application Id	1-4707954231	
Permanent Id	PARAS SINGH COLLEGE OF	Name of the Society/Trust	SANT BURHDEY GAMIALI PARASHATH EDUCATIONAL TRUST	
Name of the Institution	PHARMACY	The state of Address	VILL & POST-KASYAKALA	
Institution Address	VILL & POST - KASYA KALA. TAHSIL - ROBERTSGANJ. DIST - SONBHADRA, PIN CODE - 231218, KASYA KALA. SONBHADRA, Little Pradesh. 231218	Society/Trust Address	TAHSIL ROBERTSGANJ DIST-SONBHADRA PIN CODE-231216 ROBERTSGANJ SONBHADRA Ultar Pradesh 231216	
Institution Type	Unaided - Private	Region	Northern	

To conduct following Courses with the Intake indicated below for the Academic Year 2019-20\*

St. No.	Program	Shift	Level	Course	FT/PT+	Affiliating Body (Univ/Body)	Intake Approved for 2019-20
1	PHARMACY	1st	DIPLOMA	PHARMACY	FT	Ottar Pradesh Board of Technical Education, Lucknow	60

+FT -Full Time PT-Part Time

\*Note: The approval is valid for two years from the date of issue of this letter only for getting affiliation with respective University/ Board of Technical Education (BTE)/ Board of Technical Education & Training (BTET) (as applicable) and fulfilling State Govt. requirements for admission. If institution is unable to start in the academic session 2019-20 due to reason mentioned above, the institution will have to apply On-line on AICTE web portal in next academic session for continuation of approval.

The Society/Trust/institution shall obtain necessary affiliation / permission from the concerned affiliating University/ Board of Technical Education (BTE)/ Board of Technical Education & Training (BTET)(as applicable) as per the prescribed schedule of the University/ Board of Technical Education (BTE)/ Board of Technical Education & Training (BTET)(as applicable) Admission authority etc. The Applicant Society/Trust/Institution shall send information about commencement of the above courses to AICTE. In case the institution is not in a position to commence the above mentioned courses for whatever reason during the two years period from the date of issue of this letter, the approval becomes invalid and the applicant Society/Trust/Institution shall make tresh application to AICTE for grant of approval as per the norms prevailing at that time.

All Institution shall fulfill the following general conditions:

- The management shall provide adequate funds for development of land and for providing related infrastructural, instructional and other facilities as per norms and standards laid down by the Council from time to time and for meeting recurring expenditure.
- The Eligibility Criteria for admissions shall be made in accordance with the regulations notified by the Council from time to time. The tuition and other fees shall be charged as prescribed by the Competent Authority within the overall criteria prescribed by the Council from time to time. No capitation fee shall be charged from the students/ guardians of students in any form. If found so, appropriate action as per the notified regulations shall be initiated against the institution



#### PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

E-mail: registrar@pci.nic.in NBCC Centre, 3rd Floor Plot No.2, Community Centre

Website: www.pci.nic.in Maa Anandamai Marg Okhla Phase I

Contact: 011-61299900/01/02/03 NEW DELHI - 110020

......

#### **DECISION LETTER**

Institute Name / Inst ID: Paras Singh College Of Pharmacy Kasya Kala Robertsganj

Sonbhadra/PCI-2983

**State :UTTAR PRADESH** 

**District: SONBHADRA** 

**Sub-District: Robertsganj** 

Village/Town/City: KASYA KALA

Pin Code :231216

Sir / Madam

With reference to the subject cited above i am directed to convey the approval of PCI as per Following

**Details** 

Course Name of Affiliation Decision Approval Status

D.Pharm	The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh	Approval for 2019-2020 for conduct of 1st year for 60 admissions     For Diploma  For D.Pharm Course - It was further decided that -  a . above approval is subject to submission of -  i.consent of affiliation of Examining Authority for starting of the above pharmacy courses before making admission. ii.appointment of the Principal and teaching staff as per the qualification and experience prescribed under Minimum	
		experience prescribed under Minimum Qualification for Teachers in Pharmacy Institutions Regulations 2014 failing which no admission shall be made.	
		b. in case the above documents are not obtained and compliance is not submitted to PCI before making admissions the above approval granted by the PCI shall be deemed to be withdrawn and the consequences thereof shall rest on the institution and PCI in no way shall be responsible for it.	

Date: 10th June 2019



For Archna Mudgal Registrar-cum-Secretary

PCI

## Copy to:

- i) Registrar of the University
- ii) Principal of the college
- iii) Secretary/Chairman of the Trust/Society
- iv) Guard File (PCI)

Note: Validity of the course details may be verified at www.pci.nic.in.



#### PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

E-mail: registrar@pci.nic.in NBCC Centre, 3rd Floor Plot No.2, Community Centre

Website: www.pci.nic.in Maa Anandamai Marg Okhla Phase I

Contact: 011-61299900/01/02/03 NEW DELHI - 110020

.....

#### **DECISION LETTER**

Institute Name / Inst ID : Paras Singh College Of Pharmacy Kasya Kala Robertsganj

Sonbhadra/PCI-2983

**State: UTTAR PRADESH** 

**District: SONBHADRA** 

**Sub-District : Robertsganj** 

Village/Town/City: KASYA KALA

Pin Code :231216

Sir / Madam

With reference to the subject cited above i am directed to convey the approval of PCI as per Following Details

Course	Name of Affiliation	Decision	Approval Status
D.Pharm	The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh	for 2020-2021 for 60 intake (D.Pharm) Allowed 60 admission in 2020-2021 in 1st year (D.Pharm)	Approved

Date: 10th April 2020



For Archna Mudgal Registrar-cum-Secretary

PCI

#### Copy to:

- i) Registrar of the University
- ii) Principal of the college
- iii) Secretary/Chairman of the Trust/Society
- iv) Guard File (PCI)

Note: Validity of the course details may be verified at www.pci.nic.in.



#### PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

E-mail: registrar@pci.nic.in NBCC Centre, 3rd Floor Plot No.2, Community Centre

Website: www.pci.nic.in Maa Anandamai Marg Okhla Phase I

Contact: 011-61299900/01/02/03 NEW DELHI - 110020

.....

#### **DECISION LETTER**

Institute Name / Inst ID : Paras Singh College Of Pharmacy Kasya Kala Robertsganj

Sonbhadra/PCI-2983

**State: UTTAR PRADESH** 

**District: SONBHADRA** 

**Sub-District**: Robertsganj

Village/Town/City: KASYA KALA

Pin Code :231216

Sir / Madam

With reference to the subject cited above i am directed to convey the approval of PCI as per Following Details

Course	Name of Affiliation	Decision	Approval Status
D.Pharm	The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh	Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 2021-2022 academic session for 60 admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm course.	Approved

Date: 16th Aug 2021



For Archna Mudgal Registrar-cum-Secretary

PCI

#### Copy to:

- i) Registrar of the University
- ii) Principal of the college
- iii) Secretary/Chairman of the Trust/Society
- iv) Guard File (PCI)

Note: Validity of the course details may be verified at www.pci.nic.in.